Appendix B: Standard Inventory Format Consumer Product Safety Commission
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AD25 SERVICES (OPERATIONAL) CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 04/28/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
AJ44 ENGINEERING (ENGINEERING CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 04/28/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
AJ44 ENGINEERING (ENGINEERING CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 07/30/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
B506 STUDY/DATA - OTHER THAN SCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 03/03/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
B506 STUDY/DATA - OTHER THAN SCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 06/23/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
B506 STUDY/DATA - OTHER THAN SCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/02/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
B506 STUDY/DATA - OTHER THAN SCPSC CPSC CPSC SPRINGFIELD VA us 06/23/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
B510 STUDY/ENVIRONMENTAL ASS CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 04/21/2010 NOT COMPETED
B510 STUDY/ENVIRONMENTAL ASS CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/02/2010 NOT COMPETED
B510 STUDY/ENVIRONMENTAL ASS CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/16/2010 NOT COMPETED
B599 OTHER SPECIAL STUDIES ANLCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 06/23/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
B599 OTHER SPECIAL STUDIES ANLCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 06/24/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
B599 OTHER SPECIAL STUDIES ANLCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/03/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
C211 AJE SVCS. (INCL LANDSCAPINICPSC CPSC CPSC GAITHERSBURG MD us 09/30/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMEN"CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 10/29/2009 COMPETED UNDER SAP
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMEN"CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 03/24/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMEN"CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 06/23/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMEN"CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/05/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMEN"CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/09/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMEN"CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/22/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMEN"CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/23/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
D303 ADP DATA ENTRY SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 11/25/2009 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D303 ADP DATA ENTRY SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 02/23/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D303 ADP DATA ENTRY SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/20/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D303 ADP DATA ENTRY SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC GAITHERSBURG MD us 03/23/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D304 ADP SVCS/TELECOMM & TRAMNCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/18/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
D304 ADP SVCS/TELECOMM & TRANCPSC CPSC CPSC RICHMOND VA us 09/28/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
D305 ADP TELEPROCESSING & TIMICPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 07/22/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
D306 ADP SYSTEMS ANALYSIS SER CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 06/10/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
D306 ADP SYSTEMS ANALYSIS SER CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/26/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D306 ADP SYSTEMS ANALYSIS SER CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/08/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION AFTER EXCLUSION OF SOURCES
D306 ADP SYSTEMS ANALYSIS SER CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/22/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D306 ADP SYSTEMS ANALYSIS SER CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/22/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D308 PROGRAMMING SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 07/28/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D308 PROGRAMMING SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/17/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D308 PROGRAMMING SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/13/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D311 ADP DATA CONVERSION SERCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 01/27/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
D311 ADP DATA CONVERSION SER'CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 04/07/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
D314 ADP ACQUISITION SUP SVCS CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 01/29/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
D314 ADP ACQUISITION SUP SVCS CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/05/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
D399 OTHER ADP & TELECOMMUNI'CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 04/13/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D399 OTHER ADP & TELECOMMUNI'CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 05/14/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D399 OTHER ADP & TELECOMMUNI'CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 06/28/2010 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY ORDER
D399 OTHER ADP & TELECOMMUNIICPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 07/30/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
D399 OTHER ADP & TELECOMMUNICPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/26/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
H225 EQ TEST SVCS/VEHICULAR E(CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 02/23/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
H225 EQ TEST SVCS/VEHICULAR E(CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 06/23/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
H271 EQ TEST SVCS/FURNITURE CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/17/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION AFTER EXCLUSION OF SOURCES
R418 LEGAL SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 07/09/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
R421 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/31/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
R421 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CPSC CPSC CPSC EVANSTON IL us 09/25/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
R421 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CPSC CPSC CPSC LEXINGTON KY us 06/17/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
R421 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CPSC CPSC CPSC MOUNT CLEMENS Mi us 06/15/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
R425 ENGINEERING AND TECHNICA CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 06/23/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
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FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FAIR OPPORTUN FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FAIR OPPORTUN FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FOLLOW-ON ACTFIRM FIXED PRICE
FOLLOW-ON ACTFIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
OTHER STATUTCFIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FAIR OPPORTUN FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FOLLOW-ON ACTFIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FAIR OPPORTUN FIRM FIXED PRICE

POOL SAFETY INSPECTIONS
ENGINEERING SERVICES

HEALTH, FLORIDA DEPARTMEI
ACTIVE SAFETY ENGINEERING

ROV ROLLOVER TESTING ACTIVE SAFETY ENGINEERING
TOXICOLOGY REVIEW SERVICES VERSAR INCORPORATED
TOXOICOLOGY SERVICES VERSAR INCORPORATED

TOXICOLOGY REVIEW SERVICES
TOXICOLOGY SERVICES

VERSAR INCORPORATED
VERSAR INCORPORATED

DRYWALL STUDY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & El
DRYWALL STUDY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & El
DRYWALL STUDY FT BRAGG ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & El

PROTOTYPE GENERATOR TESTING THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
LABORATORY TESTING SERVICES INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LAERAYMOND COLUCCI

EXPERT ENGINEERING SERVICES ARCADIS U.S., INC.
ADDITIONAL WORK FOR INTEGRATED B INFORELIANCE CORPORATION
BUILD PACKAGES FOR CPSRMS INFORELIANCE CORPORATION
APPLICATION SECURITY ASSESSMENT ASPECT SECURITY INCORPOR
CPSC.GOV REDESIGN SITEWORX, INC.

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY RISK M£INFORELIANCE CORPORATION
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY RISK M£INFORELIANCE CORPORATION
INTRANET AND CORRESPONDANCE TR, INFORELIANCE CORPORATION
DATA ENTRY, DATA REDUCTION & SCAM ADVANCED INFORMATION SY<
DATA ENTRY, DATA REDUCTION & SCAM ADVANCED INFORMATION SY<
DATA ENTRY, DATA REDUCTION & SCAM ADVANCED INFORMATION SY<
DATA ENTRY, DATA REDUCTION & SCAM ADVANCED INFORMATION SY<
WIRELESS TELEPHONE SERVICES FOR CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA Vi
LABOR, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT NICAVALIER TELEPHONE LIMITE
INSTALLATION OF CABLE TELDATA COMMUNICATIONS I
CERTIFICATION AND ACCREDIATION SULSECUREIT CONSULTING GROUL
DELIVERY 001 RISK ASSESSMENT METFARMEDIA LLC

INTERNAL PENETRATION AND VULNER/LOGISTICS SOLUTIONS GROUI
GLOBAL IT INTEROPERABILITY ARMEDIA LLC

REGULTORY INFORMATION EXCHANGE ARMEDIA LLC

PROGRAMMING SERVICES VISUAL INFORMATION SYSTEM
DISCONTINUE LEGACY SYSTEM VISUAL INFORMATION SYSTEM
SENIOR LEVEL DATA BASE AND APPLIC VISUAL INFORMATION SYSTENM
DATA CONVERSION SERVICES DIGITAL SOLUTIONS, INC.
DATA CONVERSION SERVICES DIGITAL SOLUTIONS, INC.
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUBSCRIF ARROW ENTERPRISE COMPUT
TECHNICAL CONSULTING SERVICES  EVOKE RESEARCH & CONSUL"
PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT SUPPORT FIARMEDIA LLC

HELP DESK SUPPORT ARETE ENTERPRISES INCORP
OTHER ADP & TELECOMMUNICATIONS ! TECHNIARTS ENGINEERING LI|
HELP DESK SUPPORT ARETE ENTERPRISES INCORP
PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT SUPPORT FIARMEDIA LLC

ENGINEERING SERVICES- VEHICLE ME/SEA, LTD.

VEHICLE MEASUREMENT SERVICES SEA, LTD.

CHAIRS FOR FIRE TESTING THOMASVILLE FURNITURE INC
PARALEGAL ASSISTANTS TO SUPPORT METRO STAFFING RESOURCE:
SURVEY OF DURABLE NURSERY PRODIWESTAT, INC.

INSTRUCTION AND SUPPORT SERVICES SOLID WASTE SOLUTIONS
POOL/SPA SAFETY INSPECTIONS. LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN-(
POOL/SPA SAFETY INSPECTIONS. MACOMB, COUNTY OF
UNMANNED MECHANICAL ARM FARO TECHNOLOGIES INC

$65,450.00 CPSCS100035
$36,300.00 CPSCS100034
$76,800.00 CPSCS100034
$73,166.40 0008
$48,777.60 0011
$181,835.00 0012
$225,523.50 0009
$546,529.00 0001
$249,900.00 0002
$224,821.00 0003
$43,753.00 CPSCS060079
$30,000.00 CPSCF100078
$87,500.00 CPSCS080049
$81,225.00 0001
$368,823.93 0006

$1,261,154.41 0007

$52,478.48 CPSCF100091
$998,189.00 0001
$323,811.11 0009

$5,085,098.00 0010

$598,576.70 0011
$57,313.59 0010
$171,940.77 0011
$89,996.00 0013
$57,216.00 0012
$240,000.00 CPSCF100109
$119,000.00 CPSCF100105
$73,509.60 0006
$74,000.00 0001

$1,654,817.00 0001

$27,622.08 CPSCF100100

$70,000.00 0003
$198,000.00 0002
$290,064.00 0009
$521,479.36 0010
$184,512.92 0011

364215061

621555692

621555692
CPSCD06000€ 066764747
CPSCDO06000€ 066764747
CPSCDO06000€ 066764747
CPSCDO06000€ 066764747
CPSCD10000z 193271277
CPSCD10000z 193271277
CPSCD10000z 193271277

045632635
GS07F0158V 037690302

118072805
CPSCD100011081509838
CPSCDO08000¢ 143147762
CPSCDO08000¢ 143147762
GS35F0082U 113089770
CPSCD10000€ 119459258
CPSCDO08000¢ 143147762
CPSCDO08000¢ 143147762
CPSCDO08000¢ 143147762
CPSCDO06000: 167243208
CPSCDO06000: 167243208
CPSCDO06000: 167243208
CPSCDO06000: 167243208
GS35F0119P 968904698
GS35F0326S 049007359
CPSCB09000¢ 555452622
CPSCD10000z 034448931
CPSCD100007 133097183
GS06F0076Z 157960787
CPSCD100007 133097183
CPSCD100007 133097183
CPSCD06000z 949182182
CPSCD06000z 949182182
CPSCD06000z 949182182

$59,999.71 GS35F5809HCPSCIGS35F5809H 809424666
$305,965.29 GS35F5809HCPSCIGS35F5809H 809424666

$42,5612.22 CPSCF100013
$174,967.00 0001

$2,410,057.00 CPSCS100026

$37,205.00 0011
$28,500.00 CPSCF080113
$378,054.80 0012
$240,000.00 CPSCS100026
$150,096.00 CPSCS100014
$77,378.00 CPSCS100014
$42,624.00 0002
$201,593.60 0005
$612,662.00 0002
$44,400.00 CPSCF100121
$42,674.60 CPSCS100060
$46,725.00 CPSCS100059
$67,579.57 CPSCF100044

GS35F0296R 829160865
CPSCD100004 170507169
133097183
CPSCD050004 087788936
GS03F0029P 074850298
CPSCD050004 087788936
133097183
788104094
788104094
CPSCD080007003219615
CPSCB09000t 026154778
CPSCD090004 049508120
GS10F0144K 078934937
021737663
606814481
GS24F0044M 617308929
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R426 COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 07/10/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
R604 MAILING AND DISTRIBUTION £ CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/31/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
R604 MAILING AND DISTRIBUTION £ CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/15/2010 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY ORDER
R604 MAILING AND DISTRIBUTION £ CPSC CPSC CPSC FREDERICK MD us 01/26/2010 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY ORDER
R699 OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SUP CPSC CPSC CPSC BELTSVILLE MD us 07/10/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
R699 OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE SUP CPSC CPSC CPSC BELTSVILLE MD us 09/30/2010 NOT AVAILABLE FOR COMPETITION
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC ANN ARBOR Ml us 02/23/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC ANN ARBOR Ml us 07/27/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BATON ROUGE LA us 03/05/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BROOKLYN NY us 02/23/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BROOKLYN NY us 03/27/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC CHICAGO IL us 06/22/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC CROFTON MD us 06/16/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC DENVER CcO us 03/05/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC EPHRATA PA us 02/25/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC FORT MYERS FL us 02/22/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC GREENSBORO NC us 03/22/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC GROVELAND IL us 03/04/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC OREM uTt us 04/12/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC PATCHOGUE NY us 03/18/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC PITTSBURGH PA us 04/13/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC PITTSFIELD MA us 02/24/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC ROCKVILLE MD us 03/04/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC STATEN ISLAND NY us 03/24/2010 NOT COMPETED UNDER SAP
R706 LOGISTICS SUPPORT SERVICICPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 05/26/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
R799 OTHER MANAGEMENT SUPPC CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 02/05/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
R799 OTHER MANAGEMENT SUPPC CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 07/26/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
S206 GUARD SERVICES CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 06/21/2010 COMPETITIVE DELIVERY ORDER
S215 WAREHOUSING AND STORAG CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD 06/07/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
S215 WAREHOUSING AND STORAG CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD 06/07/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
S216 FACILITIES OPERATIONS SUP CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 11/04/2009 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
S216 FACILITIES OPERATIONS SUP CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 01/25/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
S216 FACILITIES OPERATIONS SUP CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 03/26/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
S216 FACILITIES OPERATIONS SUP CPSC CPSC CPSC ROCKVILLE MD us 08/12/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
U008 TRAINING/CURRICULUM DEVE CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/01/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
U008 TRAINING/CURRICULUM DEVE CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/02/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
U008 TRAINING/CURRICULUM DEVE CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/02/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
U008 TRAINING/CURRICULUM DEVE CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/14/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
U008 TRAINING/CURRICULUM DEVE CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/16/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
U008 TRAINING/CURRICULUM DEVE CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/17/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
WO067 LEASE-RENT OF PHOTOGRAP CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 08/23/2010 NON-COMPETITIVE DELIVERY ORDER
X111 LEASE/RENTAL OF OFFICE BLCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/04/2010 NOT COMPETED
X111 LEASE/RENTAL OF OFFICE BLCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/08/2010 NOT COMPETED
X111 LEASE/RENTAL OF OFFICE BLCPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 09/08/2010 NOT COMPETED
X112 LEASE-RENT OF CONF SPACE CPSC CPSC CPSC BETHESDA MD us 07/26/2010 COMPETED UNDER SAP
Y299 CONTRUCT/ALL OTHER NON-t CPSC CPSC CPSC LITTLETON CcO us 09/30/2010 FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION
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FIRM FIXED PRICE PRODUCE 4 VNRS CACI INC FEDERAL $78,140.00 0008 CPSCD090001 114896066
FIRM FIXED PRICE DISTRIBUTION AND TRANSLATION SER\PR NEWSWIRE ASSOCIATION | $30,771.00 0006 CPSCD080004 064976343

FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE

FOLLOW-ON ACTFIRM FIXED PRICE

FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIXED PRICE INCENTIVE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE

ONLY ONE SOUFR FIRM FIXED PRICE

FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE

FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE
FIRM FIXED PRICE

FOLLOW-ON ACTFIRM FIXED PRICE

PUBLICATION STORAGE & DISTRIBUTIO WESTAT, INC

PUBLICATION STORAGE & DISTRIBUTIO WESTAT, INC

OFF SITE HOT LINE SERVICES TELESIS CORPORATION
HOTLINE SERVICES TELESIS CORPORATION

DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS MEL
DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS MEL
DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES OUR LADY OF THE LAKE HOSP
DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES HYACINTHE, JOHN

DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES NEW YORK CITY HEALTH AND
DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES PEREZ, SUSAN

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THREE (WIDENER BURROWS AND ASS
DATA ON PRODUCT RELATED INJURIES CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL ASSOC
DATA ON PRODUCT RELATED-INJURIES EPHRATA COMMUNITY HOSPI1
DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES COLUCCI, RAYMOND

DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES MOSES H. CONE MEMORIAL Ht
NEISS DATA COLLECTION MARGO YODER

DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES EMERGENCY PROFESSIONAL
DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES BROOKHAVEN MEMORIAL HOS
DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL OF PIT
DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES CAROLE A ANDERSON NEISS (
NEISS DATA COLLECTION ADVENTIST HEALTHCARE INC
DATA ON PRODUCT-RELATED INJURIES RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDI(
LABORER SERVICES SOURCE STAFFING INCORPOF
STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON INC.
STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTON INC.
FULLY FUND FOR SECURITY GUARDS TRINITY PROTECTION SERVICI
PROVIDE MATERIAL HANDLING SERVICISOURCE STAFFING INCORPOF
LIBRARY TECHNICAN SERVICES SOURCE STAFFING INCORPOF
FACILITY SUPPORT SERVICES SOURCE STAFFING INCORPOF
FACILITY SUPPORT SERVICES SOURCE STAFFING INCORPOF
FACILITIES SUPPORT SERVICE SOURCE STAFFING INCORPOF
INSTALL ACCESS CONTROL SECURITY : DATAWATCH SYSTEMS INC
INFORMATION AND EDUCATION PROGR ERICA LANE ENTERPRISES, IN
EDUCATION AND TRAINING PROGRAMS ASSOCIATION OF POOL AND S
EDUCATION AND TRAINING PROGRAMS NORTHEAST SPA & POOL ASS!
EDUCATION AND TRAINING PROGRAMS SAFE KIDS WORLDWIDE
EDUCATION AND TRAINING PROGRAMS NATIONAL DROWNING PREVE!
EDUCATION AND TRAINING PROGRAMS HOME SAFETY COUNCIL

FOLLOW-ON ACTOTHER (APPLIES TO AWAF 48 MONTH GSA FEDERAL OPERATING L XEROX CORPORATION

WALL COVERING AND PAINTING SERVICEAST WEST TOWERS
RENOVATE SUITE 700 EAST WEST TOWERS
RENOVATION OF SUITE 300 EAST WEST TOWERS
HOTEL ACCOMMODATIONS. WXIII/OXFORD DTC REAL ESTA
DESIGN, FABRICATE AND DELIVER ONE ARCADIS G&M INCORPORATEI

$136,056.00 CPSCF090073
$97,182.00 CPSCF090073
$71,061.09 CPSCS090088

$426,366.54 CPSCS090088
$87,987.00 CPSCN100105
$35,913.00 CPSCN100105
$31,312.80 CPSCN100078
$68,325.00 CPSCN100030
$29,000.00 CPSCN100141
$25,000.95 CPSCN100028
$35,550.00 CPSCF100080
$25,454.00 CPSCN100127
$45,319.00 CPSCN100117
$25,890.00 CPSCN100005
$31,134.00 CPSCN100125
$34,543.27 CPSCN100029
$41,930.00 CPSCN100148
$61,435.00 CPSCN100129
$37,856.00 CPSCN100151
$26,351.47 CPSCN100013
$43,154.48 CPSCN100061
$44,640.00 CPSCN100138
$30,801.48 0017

$1,567,113.70 0001

$298,064.97 0001
$107,705.40 CPSCF080011
$44,770.00 0018
$69,638.40 0019
$109,429.23 0017
$112,123.03 0018
$221,552.26 0019
$164,812.85 CPSCF100108
$579,988.00 CPSCS100100
$363,760.00 CPSCS100099
$239,151.00 CPSCS100101
$559,931.00 0001

$1,286,100.00 0001

$329,599.00 0001
$41,843.68 CPSCF080094
$81,094.55 0005
$78,184.43 0006
$98,774.65 0007
$82,584.00 CPSCS100070
$60,500.00 CPSCF100124

GS23F0155K 049508120
GS23F0155K 049508120
033416244
033416244
122395916
122395916
065480121
010118292
074345927
809123037
GS23F0312M 361502537
076443316
072856651
118072805
057036071
036577278
110443686
061964896
044304145
826523941
087764833
791073674
CPSCB99505C 103925368
CPSCD100001006928857
CPSCD100001006928857
GSO07F5500R 130340412
CPSCB99505C 103925368
CPSCB99505C 103925368
CPSCD04106: 103925368
CPSCD04106: 103925368
CPSCD04106: 103925368
GS07F0634N 604081679
011451734
069285336
162309371
CPSCD10001C 004373069
CPSCD10000¢ 174586847
CPSCD10000¢ 140099305
GS25F0062L 039860122
CPSCB070007 192603301
CPSCB070007 192603301
CPSCB070007 192603301
612087978
GS23F0339K 081509838




Appendix C: Standard Inventory Summary Format Consumer Product Safety Commission
numbers are illustrative

Contract Type Analysis

Competition Analysis

(as % of PSC obligations)

(as % of PSC obligations)

Special Interest Functions

Obligations

% Total
Obligations

Fixed

Price Cost

T&M/LH

Other

Competed

Not
Competed

B505

D302

ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

$8,689,482

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

D307

D310

D314

R406

R407

R408

R409

R413

R414

R423

R425

R497

R707

|Biggest Percentage of Obligations

D302
R499
U008
D399
R702
D306
R799
B510
D308
R421

ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TRAINING/CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT
OTHER ADP & TELECOMMUNICATIONS SVCS
DATA COLLECTION SERVICES

ADP SYSTEMS ANALYSIS SERVICES

OTHER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES
STUDY/ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS
PROGRAMMING SERVICES

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE

$8,689,482 34% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
$3,595,282 14% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
$3,404,563 13% 100% 100% 0%
$2,000,000 8% 100% 0% 0% 0% 4% 96%
$1,787,713 7% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
$1,680,000 7% 100% 0% 0% 0% 5% 95%
$1,500,000 6% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
$1,480,000 6% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
$1,200,000 3% 100% 0% 0% 0% 26% 74%
$1,200,000 2% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%




Appendix C: Standard Inventory Summary Format C

numbers are illustrative Time of Obligation Analysis
(as % of PSC obligations)
% Total
Obligations | Obligations Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
Special Interest Functions
B505
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES $8,689,482 100% 4% 14% 1% 81%
D307
D310
D314
R406
R407
R408
R409
R413
RA414
R423
R425
R497
R707
Biggest Percentage of Obligations
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES $8,689,482 34% 4% 14% 1% 81%
R499 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $3,595,282 14% 100% 0% 0% 0%
uoo8 TRAINING/CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $3,404,563 13% 0% 0% 0% 100%
D399 OTHER ADP & TELECOMMUNICATIONS SVCS $2,000,000 8% 2% 3% 95% 0%
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES $1,787,713 7% 14% 50% 11% 25%
D306 ADP SYSTEMS ANALYSIS SERVICES $1,680,000 7% 0% 0% 0% 100%
R799 OTHER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES $1,500,000 6% 0% 80% 0% 20%
B510 STUDY/ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS $1,480,000 6% 0% 0% 53% 47%
D308 PROGRAMMING SERVICES $1,200,000 3% 0% 13% 13% 74%
R421 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE $1,200,000 2% 0% 0% 23% 77%




Appendix C: Standard Inventory Summary Format Cpage 2

numbers are illustrative Small Business Analysis
(as % of PSC obligations)
% Total Small 8(a)
Obligations | Obligations | Business SDB Program VOSB SDVOSB | HUBZone | WOSB
Special Interest Functions
B505
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES $8,689,482 100% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
D307
D310
D314
R406
R407
R408
R409
R413
R414
R423
R425
R497
R707
|Biggest Percentage of Obligations
D302 ADP SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES $8,689,482 34% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
R499 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $3,595,282 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
uoo08 TRAINING/CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $3,404,563 13% 100% 17% 0% 0% 0% 17% 17%
D399 OTHER ADP & TELECOMMUNICATIONS SVCS $2,000,000 8% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 1%
R702 DATA COLLECTION SERVICES $1,787,713 7% 74% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 30%
D306 ADP SYSTEMS ANALYSIS SERVICES $1,680,000 7% 100% 10% 10% 10% 2% 0% 0%
R799 OTHER MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES $1,500,000 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
B510 STUDY/ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENTS $1,480,000 6% 70% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
D308 PROGRAMMING SERVICES $1,200,000 3% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0% 0% 16%
R421 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE $1,200,000 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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